 Channel data rate up to
11 Gbit/s
 Fully flexible "any-to-
any" color/fiber/budget
choice for each port on
each channel because of
standard SFP or SFP+
use

redundant Fan
with 1 x 100-240V, european Plug
Order Code: G2008-1EU
with 2 x 100-240V, european Plug
Order Code: G2008-2EU
with 1 x -48V Power Supply
Order Code: G2008-148
with 2 x -48V Power Supply
Order Code: G2008-248
systems
ghip systems GmbH
Wandsbeker Koenigstrasse 50
22041 Hamburg, Germany
Tel. +49 (0)40 65729818
Fax +49 (0)40 65729819
E-mail: sales@ghipsystems.com
Web: http://www.ghipsystems.com
systems
ghip systems GmbH
Wandsbeker Koenigstrasse 50
22041 Hamburg, Germany
Tel. +49 (0)40 65729818
Fax +49 (0)40 65729819
10/2010Ä ghip systems GmbH 2010 Specifications defined here are subject to change without prior notice.
Specification
modular CONV 2004/2008
Flexible SFP/SFP+ Fiber Converter
Ordering Information
Number of Channels 4/8 independent Converter/Repeater Channels
Fiber Optic Interfaces
Signal Regeneration
2 SFP / SFP+ Module Slots per Channel:
In and Out
2R (Re-shaping, re-amplification)
Data Rates
DIP Switch
Configuration
LED Display
Power Supply
Any data rate from 0.1Gbps up to 11 Gbps depending on the
installed SFP / SFP+ Modules
For each channel:
Link Pass Through Enable / Disable
Data rate Low / High
Power Supply 1
Power Supply 2
For each channel: In and Out
One or Two Plugs with 2 x 100 - 240V AC
or 2 x -48V DC
Fans
Mechanical
Environmental
Redundant Fan
19" 1HU, Depth 200 mm
Temperature 0-40oC, Humidity max. 90%, Non-condensing
modular CONV2004
2R Fiber Optic Converter/Repeater
4 independent Channels, each with
2 SFP / SFP+ Module Slots,
integrated Power Supply and
redundant Fan
with 1 x 100-240V, european Plug
Order Code: G2004-1EU
with 2 x 100-240V, european Plug
Order Code: G2004-2EU
with 1 x -48V Power Supply
Order Code: G2004-148
with 2 x -48V Power Supply
Order Code: G2004-248